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Name Age Class Weight Class IPF Division Competition Name Age Class Weight Class IPF Division Competition
1 Owen Hubbard Senior 83 798.01 SW EPF European Classic 1 Tony Cliffe         Senior 120 688.14 NW British Equipped
2 Sam Watt M1 105 775.81 YNE EPF European Classic 2 Rob Palmer Senior 93 682.00 GL British Equipped
3 Tony Cliffe Senior 120 772.37 NW IPF World Classic 3 Phil Richard        M1 74 656.68 WAL British Equipped
4 Christian Ayandokun Senior 83 769.28 SW EPF European Classic 4 Andy Champ Senior 93 640.16 EM EPF European Equipped
5 Christopher Wong Senior 74 759.06 SCO BP British Mens Classic 5 John Hamson Senior 105 635.96 NM IPF World Open
6 Jurins Kengamu Senior 83 756.38 GL Home Nations 6 George Seeger       Senior 105 633.93 SM British Equipped
7 Ashley Liston Senior 93 754.86 WM EPF European Classic 7 Tom Chang Senior 74 616.60 NW IPF World Open
8 Luke Rogers Senior 74 753.85 WM BP British Mens Classic 8 Jack Johnson        U23 120 615.29 SM British Equipped
9 Joshua Greenfield Senior 105 750.98 YNE BP British Mens Classic 9 Paul Campbell       Senior 74 615.02 NM British Equipped
10 David Richardson Senior 120 745.89 NM Home Nations 10 Hugo Duarte Senior 93 609.34 ENG Commonwealth
11 Hendrick Famutimi Senior 93 740.17 GL IPF World Classic 11 Dean Robertson Senior 83 607.98 SCO EPF European Equipped
12 Salman Khan Senior 83 736.92 GBR BP British University 12 Bernie McGurk Senior 74 591.14 SCO Home Nations
13 Nathan Winsala U23 74 735.48 GL IPF World Classic 13 Ranbir Sahota Senior 120+ 582.38 WM EPF European Equipped
14 Dylan Nelson U23 83 735.11 YNE EPF European Classic 14 Thomas Morgan U23 83 576.04 WAL Commonwealth
15 Aaron Hull Senior 105 730.58 YNE BP British Mens Classic 15 Shaun Haynes M1 83 571.71 NM British Equipped
16 Mike Pennington Senior 105 729.76 NM BP British Mens Classic 16 Matt Watson Senior 93 564.45 SW EPF Western European
17 Erik Mata Senior 93 725.20 EM BP British Mens Classic 17 John Maxwell M2 66 558.45 SCO EPF European Equipped Masters
18 Adedapo Ojewale U23 93 721.92 GL EPF European Classic 18 Jasvinder Cheema Singh M1 83 557.76 WM EPF European Equipped Masters
19 Kieran Gray U23 120 721.81 YNE IPF World Classic 19 William Murray      Senior 74 555.72 SCO British Equipped
20 Sion Hughes Senior 105 716.81 WAL WAL Welsh Championships 20 Andrea O’Farrel Senior 74 547.42 SCO Home Nations

Name Age Class Weight Class IPF Division Competition Name Age Class Weight Class IPF Division Competition
1 Owen Hubbard Senior 83 894.46 SW EPF European Classic 1 Emmanuel Franklin Senior 74 733.05 GL IPF Equipped Bench Press
2 Mihails Monastirkis Senior 105 805.70 WM EPF European Classic Bench 2 Andy Champ Senior 93 713.17 GBR EPF Bench Press
3 Luke Tolman U23 93 804.87 SW BP British Classic Bench 3 Phil Richard M1 74 698.25 WAL EPF European Equipped Masters
4 Daniel Thomas Senior 59 793.84 GL IPF Classic Bench Press 4 Duncan Sharp Senior 120 692.41 YNE British Equipped Bench
5 Tony Cliffe Senior 120 785.21 NW IPF World Classic 5 Robert Palmer Senior 93 688.04 GL Home Nations
6 Ashley Liston Senior 93 772.17 WM EPF European Classic 6 Kris Franklin U23 83 668.37 GBR EPF Bench Press
7 Aaron Hull Senior 105 755.22 YNE BP British Mens Classic 7 Aaron Gideon Senior 66 660.41 SE British Equipped Bench
8 Sunil Chahal Senior 74 747.14 WM BP British Mens Classic 8 Michael Gibson Senior 105 654.39 NI Commonwealth
9 Sheridan Wray M1 93 736.32 YNE BP British Classic Bench 9 Joseph Diva Senior 66 649.03 GL British Equipped Bench
10 Christopher Teague Senior 83 732.92 WM BP British Mens Classic 10 Tony Cliffe         Senior 120 648.54 NW British Equipped
11 Anthony McLeggan Senior 105 724.39 NI NI Bench Press 11 Tom Chang Senior 74 636.57 NW IPF World Open
12 Chris Gallagher U23 74 721.70 EM BP British Junior Classic 12 Harvey Robinson Senior 120 631.53 WAL British Equipped Bench
13 Danny Potter Senior 74 713.01 NW IPF Classic Bench Press 13 Jack Johnson        U23 120 622.26 SM British Equipped
14 Alistair Murdoch M2 120 712.44 GL IPF World Classic 14 Jasvinder Cheema Singh M1 83 621.15 WM EPF European Equipped Masters
15 Erik Mata U23 93 707.99 EM EPA All England 15 John Hamson Senior 105 616.62 NM IPF World Open
16 Christian Ayandokun Senior 83 707.82 SW BP British Mens Classic 16 Graham Mellor Senior 120+ 605.71 NM British Equipped Bench
17 Kieran Gray U23 120 705.04 YNE IPF World Classic 17 Paul Campbell Senior 74 602.82 NM EPF Western European
18 Harry Larman U23 83 704.76 WAL BP British Classic Bench 18 Thomas Morgan U23 83 600.72 WAL Commonwealth
19 Joel Fraser Senior 93 700.14 WM EPF European Classic Bench 19 Shaun Haynes M1 83 596.44 NM British Equipped
20 Mike Pennington Senior 105 699.29 NM BP British Mens Classic 20 Jason Talbot M2 93 594.51 NM EPA English Bench Press

Top 20 Men ranked by IPF points

Classic Powerlifting IPF Points Equipped Powerlifting IPF Points

Classic Bench IPF Points Equipped Bench IPF Points

British Powerlifting Rankings 2019 (Men)



Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition
1 Robin Bermudez Senior 495 624.88 NM BP British Mens Classic 1
2 Ben Hampson Senior 493 626.64 EM BP British Mens Classic 2
3 Luca Michael U23 492.5 621.29 GL BP British Junior Classic 3
4 Aftab Uddin Senior 487.5 615.03 GL BP British Mens Classic 4
5 Jansen Zhen Hao Law U23 475.5 598.68 GL BP British Junior Classic 5
6 Joel Wakeham U18 465 587.10 NW IPF World Classic 6
7 Matthew Harding U23 457.5 574.52 SM BP British Junior Classic 7
8 Declan Meecham U23 455 572.65 YNE BP British Junior Classic 8
9 Afzol Ali U23 445 555.66 GL IPF World Classic 9
10 Shaun Bateman M2 442.5 556.27 SW BP British Masters Classic 10
11 Edrick Velicaria U23 440 547.23 WM BP British University 11
12 Tom Hitchcock-Wyatt U23 437.5 547.35 ENG Commonwealth 12
13 Callum Glendenning U18 420 525.29 NW BP British Junior Classic 13
14 Henry Chay M2 412.5 506.56 NW IPF World Classic 14
15 Jaron Goh Senior 407.5 504.38 SW BP British University 15
16 Ted Byrne M3 385 469.28 NM BP British Masters Classic 16
17 Matthew Provin U18 375 454.17 SM BP British Junior Classic 17
18 Richard Gould M2 330 399.05 NW BP British Masters Classic 18
19 Matthew Walker U18 330 397.73 SCO SCO Scottish Juniors 19
20 Daniel McGauley Senior 315 382.11 ENG Commonwealth 20

Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition
1 Daniel Thomas Senior 147.5 793.84 GL IPF Classic Bench Press 1
2 Ben Hampson Senior 115.5 625.83 EM BP British Mens Classic 2
3 Luca Michael U23 110 591.08 GL BP British Junior Classic 3
4 Robin Bermudez Senior 108 602.30 NM BP British University 4
5 Shaun Bateman M2 107.5 585.08 SW BP British Masters Classic 5
6 Matthew Harding U23 107.5 581.28 SM BP British Junior Classic 6
7 Afzol Ali U23 105 566.76 GL IPF World Classic 7
8 Aftab Uddin Senior 102.5 551.41 GL BP British Mens Classic 8
9 Jaron Goh Senior 100 542.66 SW BP British University 9
10 Joel Wakeham U18 97.5 528.57 NW IPF World Classic 10
11 Declan Meecham U23 95 514.92 YNE BP British Junior Classic 11
12 Edrick Velicaria U23 95 511.20 WM BP British University 12
13 Tom Hitchcock-Wyatt U23 92.5 495.67 EM EPA All England 13
14 Daniel McGauley Senior 87.5 489.22 ENG Commonwealth 14
15 Jansen Zhen Hao Law U23 87.5 470.93 GL BP British Junior Classic 15
16 Matthew Provin U18 85 457.37 SM BP British Junior Classic 16
17 Henry Chay M2 82.5 445.23 NW EPF European Masters Classic 17
18 Ted Byrne M3 77.5 417.35 NM BP British Masters Classic 18
19 Ted Brown M4 77.5 417.02 SM BP British Classic Bench 19
20 Richard Gould M2 75 413.14 NW BP British Masters Classic 20

Classic Bench Total Equipped Bench Total

59kg Class Top 20 Men ranked by total

Classic Powerlifting Total Equipped Powerlifting Total

British Powerlifting Rankings 2019 (Men)



Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition
1 Remi Rufus-Toye U23 565 668.43 GL IPF University Powerlifting Cup 1 John Maxwell M2 565 558.45 SCO EPF European Equipped Masters
2 Robert Samuel Senior 565 662.90 YNE BP British Mens Classic 2 Ben Hartley U18 510 514.16 NM IPF World Juniors & Sub-Juniors
3 Andrea O Farrell Senior 542.5 630.07 GBR SCO Scottish University 3 Michael James M4 442.5 454.28 SM EPF European Equipped Masters
4 Connor Leadbeater U23 538 628.70 YNE BP British Junior Classic 4 Roger Powell        M4 275 313.06 NM British Equipped
5 Greig Murray M1 537.5 631.13 YNE BP British Masters Classic 5
6 Chris Jennings Senior 537.5 630.35 GBR BP British University 6
7 Joseph Diva Senior 535 624.72 GL BP British Mens Classic 7
8 Samran Ahmed U23 532.5 621.40 WM BP British Junior Classic 8
9 Ploutis Koumi U23 530 615.08 WM BP British Junior Classic 9
10 Ben Johnson Senior 527.5 613.27 EM EPA All England 10
11 James Senior Senior 527.5 613.27 YNE EPA All England 11
12 Hamish Ballantyne U23 522.5 624.45 GBR IPF University Powerlifting Cup 12
13 Harri Lai Senior 522.5 620.45 GBR BP British University 13
14 Edwin Whiteside U18 515 598.19 NI BP British Junior Classic 14
15 David Gray M2 510 598.98 WM BP British Masters Classic 15
16 Azmat Habibullah Senior 510 593.02 GBR BP British University 16
17 Rodrick Ramsey Senior 505 583.49 SM BP British Mens Classic 17
18 Michael Ryan Senior 505 581.35 GL EPA All England 18
19 Chris Rattray Senior 502.5 591.93 GBR BP British University 19
20 Jun Jie Ng Senior 502.5 590.42 GBR BP British University 20

Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition
1 Daniel Thomas Senior 140.0 692.12 GL BP British Classic Bench 1 Aaron Gideon Senior 172.5 660.41 SE British Equipped Bench
2 James Senior Senior 137.5 670.83 YNE EPA All England 2 Joseph Diva Senior 170 649.03 GL British Equipped Bench
3 Connor Leadbeater U23 135.5 662.76 YNE BP British Junior Classic 3 John Maxwell M2 140 561.23 SCO EPF European Equipped Masters
4 Remi Rufus-Toye U23 130 639.77 GL IPF University Powerlifting Cup 4 Ben Hartley U18 125 522.66 NM IPF World Juniors & Sub-Juniors
5 Joseph Diva Senior 130 635.75 GL BP British Mens Classic 5 Michael James M4 110 474.13 SM British Equipped
6 Hamish Ballantyne U23 127.5 641.32 GBR IPF University Powerlifting Cup 6 Roger Powell        M4 55 325.84 NM British Equipped
7 Chris Jennings Senior 127.5 625.93 GBR BP British University 7
8 Ben Johnson Senior 127.5 621.86 EM EPA All England 8
9 Jun Jie Ng Senior 125 621.00 GBR BP British University 9
10 Greig Murray M1 122.5 601.28 GBR IPF World Classic 10
11 Ploutis Koumi U23 122.5 598.15 WM EPF European Classic 11
12 Robert Samuel Senior 122.5 597.37 YNE BP British Mens Classic 12
13 James Leaper U23 120 590.12 NM IPF Classic Bench Press 13
14 Samran Ahmed U23 120 586.65 WM BP British Junior Classic 14
15 Andrea O Farrell Senior 120 582.13 GBR SCO Scottish University 15
16 Roger Hamilton-Smith M1 117.5 573.63 SM BP British Classic Bench 16
17 George-Cristian Olteanu Senior 117.5 572.89 GBR BP British University 17
18 Ben Hampson Senior 115 589.63 ENG Commonwealth 18
19 David Gray M2 115 569.57 WM BP British Masters Classic 19
20 Afzol Ali U23 112.5 567.10 GL BP British Classic Bench 20

66kg Class Top 20 Men ranked by total

Classic Powerlifting Total Equipped Powerlifting Total

Classic Bench Total Equipped Bench Total

British Powerlifting Rankings 2019 (Men)



Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition
1 Luke Rogers Senior 685 753.85 WM BP British Mens Classic 1 Phil Richard        M1 740 656.68 WAL British Equipped
2 Christopher Wong Senior 682.5 759.06 SCO BP British Mens Classic 2 Tom Chang Senior 687.5 616.60 NW IPF World Open
3 Nathan Winsala U23 670 735.48 GL IPF World Classic 3 Paul Campbell       Senior 687.5 615.02 NM British Equipped
4 Alexander Espin Senior 650 713.83 GL BP British Mens Classic 4 Bernie McGurk Senior 657.5 591.14 SCO Home Nations
5 Luke Wilson U23 630 689.25 SW BP British Junior Classic 5 William Murray      Senior 602.5 555.72 SCO British Equipped
6 Sunil Chahal Senior 622.5 679.35 WM BP British Mens Classic 6 Andrea O’Farrel Senior 595 547.42 SCO Home Nations
7 Jordan Partington Senior 620 684.57 SW BP British Mens Classic 7 Allen Ottolanqui    M2 577.5 525.66 GBR British Equipped
8 Ifti Rahman U23 610 659.39 WM BP British Junior Classic 8 John Maxwell Senior 465 453.15 SCO Home Nations
9 Ade Omisakin U23 607.5 662.94 YNE BP British Junior Classic 9 Stan Macrow         M4 430 422.09 WM British Equipped
10 Steven Tyers Senior 607.5 657.65 SW BP British Mens Classic 10
11 Chris Gallagher U23 605.5 653.90 EM BP British Junior Classic 11
12 Alexander Fodor Senior 602.5 653.49 NM BP British Mens Classic 12
13 Max Guo U23 600 648.48 WM BP British Junior Classic 13
14 Saber Miah Senior 595 646.90 GL EPA All England 14
15 Harry Murray-Rowley Senior 592.5 641.88 EM EPA All England 15
16 Nate Shaw Senior 592.5 641.23 SE EPA All England 16
17 Ragul Parthipan U23 587.5 633.20 GL BP British Junior Classic 17
18 Andrew Ward Senior 580 629.09 WM BP British Mens Classic 18
19 Yeenzy Lim-Seet Senior 572.5 626.92 GBR SCO Scottish University 19
20 Etienne LA M1 572.5 618.60 SCO SCO Scottish Masters 20

Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition
1 Sunil Chahal Senior 167.5 747.14 WM BP British Mens Classic 1 Emmanuel Franklin Senior 220 733.05 GL IPF Equipped Bench Press
2 Chris Gallagher U23 163 721.70 EM BP British Junior Classic 2 Phil Richard M1 212.5 698.25 WAL EPF European Equipped Masters
3 Danny Potter Senior 160 713.01 NW IPF Classic Bench Press 3 Tom Chang Senior 187.5 636.57 NW IPF World Open
4 Emmanuel Franklin Senior 152.5 698.85 GBR Arnold Classic Europe 4 Paul Campbell Senior 175 602.82 NM EPF Western European
5 Max Guo U23 152.5 676.52 WM BP British Junior Classic 5 William Murray      Senior 155 562.21 SCO British Equipped
6 Christopher Gallagher U23 152.5 675.11 GBR EPA English Bench Press 6 Andrea O’Farrel Senior 150 546.71 SCO Home Nations
7 Christopher Simmons Senior 150 680.57 SE BP British Classic Bench 7 Bernard McGurk      M2 142.5 519.98 SCO British Equipped
8 John Bermudez U23 150 676.86 WM BP British Junior Classic 8 Allen Ottolanqui    M2 135 499.95 GBR British Equipped
9 Andrew Lee Spinks Ward Senior 150 671.77 WM EPA All England 9 Chris Eaton Senior 120 468.63 NW EPA English Bench Press
10 Christopher Kershaw Senior 150 670.33 YNE EPA All England 10 John Maxwell Senior 110 455.45 SCO Home Nations
11 Marko Nugent Senior 150 667.50 NI NI Bench Press 11 Stanley Macrow M4 70 350.44 GBR IPF World Masters
12 Yeenzy Lim-Seet Senior 147.5 667.73 GBR SCO Scottish University 12
13 Chris Wong Senior 145 662.37 SCO IPF World Classic 13
14 Raghul Parthipan U23 145 642.83 GL EPF European Classic Bench 14
15 Jordan Partington Senior 142.5 643.63 SW BP British Mens Classic 15
16 Andrew Ward Senior 142.5 637.41 WM BP British Mens Classic 16
17 William Reid U23 142.5 634.18 WM EPF European Classic Bench 17
18 Luke Rogers Senior 142.5 633.38 WM BP British Mens Classic 18
19 Luke Ryan Wilson U23 142.5 632.05 SW EPA All England 19
20 Steven Tyers Senior 142.5 632.05 SW BP British Mens Classic 20

Classic Powerlifting Total Equipped Powerlifting Total

74kg Class Top 20 Men ranked by total

Classic Bench Total Equipped Bench Total

British Powerlifting Rankings 2019 (Men)



Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition
1 Owen Hubbard Senior 773.5 798.01 SW EPF European Classic 1 Dean Robertson Senior 725 607.98 SCO EPF European Equipped
2 Christian Ayandokun Senior 747.5 769.28 SW EPF European Classic 2 Thomas Morgan U23 687.5 576.04 WAL Commonwealth
3 Jurins Kengamu Senior 740 756.38 GL Home Nations 3 Shaun Haynes M1 680 571.71 NM British Equipped
4 Salman Khan Senior 720.5 736.92 GBR BP British University 4 Jasvinder Cheema Singh M1 660 557.76 WM EPF European Equipped Masters
5 Dylan Nelson U23 720.5 735.11 YNE EPF European Classic 5 Khalon Hodson Senior 632.5 531.77 NM British Equipped
6 Matthieu Chan U23 703 715.78 NM BP British Junior Classic 6 Karl Strangward-Morgan Senior 622.5 539.17 WAL Home Nations
7 Scott Webb U23 702.5 716.39 SW BP British Junior Classic 7 Doug D'gama M2 610 516.77 EM British Equipped
8 Jack Suljevic U23 700 711.20 SW BP British Junior Classic 8 Daniel Saunders Senior 605 511.22 NM British Equipped
9 Ebenezer Koya U23 692.5 706.15 GL EPA Interdivisional 9 George Millar Senior 590 502.48 NI Home Nations
10 Christopher Teague Senior 692.5 702.10 WM BP British Mens Classic 10 Karnail Singh M3 560 483.38 WM EPF European Equipped Masters
11 Giuseppe Merlerati U23 692 703.26 WM BP British Junior Classic 11 Mick Amey M4 512.5 451.05 EM EPF European Equipped Masters
12 Edward Stace U23 690 702.13 SCO BP British Junior Classic 12 Alan Twigg M4 452.5 404.93 YNE British Equipped
13 Diego Martinez-Rodney Senior 685 698.74 GL BP British Mens Classic 13
14 Iman salemi Senior 682.5 697.63 SM EPA All England 14
15 Francis Ojemere Senior 680 694.76 GBR BP British University 15
16 Curtis Taylor U23 670 679.89 YNE EPA All England 16
17 Ben Willis U23 670 678.20 YNE BP British Junior Classic 17
18 Aymen Alhassan Senior 667.5 684.46 GBR BP British University 18
19 Robert Rodney M2 665 684.50 GL British Equipped 19
20 Paul Cooper M1 660 667.37 YNE EPF European Masters Classic 20

Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition
1 Owen Hubbard Senior 218.5 894.46 SW EPF European Classic 1 Kris Franklin U23 222.5 668.37 GBR EPF Bench Press
2 Christopher Teague Senior 180 732.92 WM BP British Mens Classic 2 Jasvinder Cheema Singh M1 200 621.15 WM EPF European Equipped Masters
3 Christian Ayandokun Senior 172.5 707.82 SW BP British Mens Classic 3 Thomas Morgan U23 192.5 600.72 WAL Commonwealth
4 Harry Larman U23 167.5 704.76 WAL BP British Classic Bench 4 Shaun Haynes M1 190 596.44 NM British Equipped
5 Anujan Srikantha U23 167.5 694.22 GBR Arnold Classic Europe 5 Andrew Barr Senior 180 575.89 NI NI Bench Press
6 Badrun Ali U23 167.5 688.48 GL BP British Junior Classic 6 Dean Robertson Senior 180 575.62 SCO EPF European Equipped
7 Thomas Evans U23 167.5 688.48 WAL BP British Junior Classic 7 Khalon Hodson Senior 170 545.18 NM British Equipped
8 Jurins Kengamu Senior 165 685.43 GL BP British Mens Classic 8 David Murray Senior 160 523.72 SM British Equipped Bench
9 Edward Stace U23 165 674.67 SCO BP British Junior Classic 9 Gary Lovett M1 150 504.21 YNE EPA English Bench Press
10 Salman Khan Senior 165 674.67 GBR BP British University 10 George Millar M2 150 501.72 NI NI Bench Press
11 Paul Cooper M1 165 674.08 YNE EPF European Masters Classic 11 Daniel Saunders Senior 150 499.09 NM British Equipped
12 Danny Potter Senior 162.5 684.26 GBR Arnold Classic Europe 12 Doug D'gama M2 145 489.38 EM British Equipped
13 Aymen Alhassan Senior 162.5 672.63 GBR BP British University 13 Steve Wakefield Senior 142.5 484.13 EM EPA English Bench Press
14 Dan Magee Senior 162.5 670.31 SE Commonwealth 14 Karl Strangward-Morgan Senior 137.5 484.34 WAL Home Nations
15 Ebenezer Koya U23 162.5 665.58 GL EPA Interdivisional 15 Karnail Singh M3 135 469.70 WM British Equipped
16 Adam Manery Senior 162.5 661.87 GBR EPA English Bench Press 16 Alexander Lee M4 115 442.16 GBR British Equipped Bench
17 Gordon L. Bash II Senior 160 666.43 EM EPA All England 17 Alan Twigg M4 112.5 420.74 YNE British Equipped
18 Tom Evans U23 160 662.26 WAL WAL Welsh Championships 18 Mick Amey M4 105 403.30 EM EPF European Equipped Masters
19 Iman salemi Senior 160 658.19 SM EPA All England 19 James McGill M4 90 361.29 YNE British Equipped Bench
20 Dylan Nelson U23 160 655.90 YNE IPF World Classic 20

83kg Class Top 20 Men ranked by total

Classic Powerlifting Total Equipped Powerlifting Total

Classic Bench Total Equipped Bench Total

British Powerlifting Rankings 2019 (Men)



Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition
1 Ashley Liston Senior 790 754.86 WM EPF European Classic 1 Rob Palmer Senior 885 682.00 GL British Equipped
2 Hendrick Famutimi Senior 770 740.17 GL IPF World Classic 2 Andy Champ Senior 832.5 640.16 EM EPF European Equipped
3 Erik Mata Senior 760 725.20 EM BP British Mens Classic 3 Hugo Duarte Senior 787.5 609.34 ENG Commonwealth
4 Adedapo Ojewale U23 752.5 721.92 GL EPF European Classic 4 Matt Watson Senior 715 564.45 SW EPF Western European
5 Adam Fulat Senior 747.5 710.90 GL BP British Mens Classic 5 Khalon Hodson Senior 675 539.93 NM EPF Western European
6 Pierre Shillingford Senior 735 700.48 GL EPA All England 6 Kevin Jane M3 675 530.86 ENG Commonwealth
7 Ramone Burton Senior 727.5 709.95 SW BP British Mens Classic 7 Jason Talbot M2 645 509.16 NM British Equipped
8 Hugo Duarte Senior 720 684.46 EM BP British Mens Classic 8 Keith Blacknell M2 632.5 501.86 SM British Equipped
9 William Pickering U23 715 686.31 SM BP British Junior Classic 9 James Mutrie M2 622.5 491.93 SCO SCO Scottish Masters
10 Daniel Bedford Senior 710 670.25 ENG Commonwealth 10 T.S. Adewale M2 620 512.58 GL British Equipped
11 Ben Pape Senior 704 666.44 GBR BP British University 11 Farris Collins U23 615 486.97 SE British Equipped
12 Owen Hubbard Senior 700 683.71 SW EPA Interdivisional 12 Mick Ellender M4 480 395.20 SE EPF European Equipped Masters
13 Aleem Majid Senior 700 660.34 GL EPA All England 13
14 Tom Driver Senior 700 658.99 WAL WAL Welsh Championships 14
15 Kirill Sakharov U18 696 657.45 GBR IPF World Classic 15
16 Lenny Oseni Senior 695 655.47 GL BP British Mens Classic 16
17 Hamed Farjam Senior 690 656.54 NM BP British Mens Classic 17
18 Curtis Taylor U23 690 650.15 YNE BP British Junior Classic 18
19 Chris Onuoha U23 685 660.61 YNE BP British Junior Classic 19
20 Sean-Paul Mckenzie Senior 685 647.97 GBR BP British University 20

Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition
1 Owen Hubbard Senior 215 840.97 SW EPA Interdivisional 1 Andy Champ Senior 265 713.17 GBR EPF Bench Press
2 Luke Tolman U23 213 804.87 SW BP British Classic Bench 2 Robert Palmer Senior 250 688.04 GL Home Nations
3 Ashley Liston Senior 205 772.17 WM EPF European Classic 3 Jason Talbot M2 210 594.51 NM EPA English Bench Press
4 Sheridan Wray M1 195 736.32 YNE BP British Classic Bench 4 Matt Watson Senior 200 581.22 SW EPF Western European
5 Erik Mata U23 187.5 707.99 EM EPA All England 5 Hugo Duarte Senior 200 574.52 ENG Commonwealth
6 Joel Fraser Senior 185 700.14 WM EPF European Classic Bench 6 Khalon Hodson Senior 185 553.24 NM EPF Western European
7 Pierre Shillingford Senior 180 682.09 GL EPA All England 7 Gary Lovett M1 180 530.63 YNE British Equipped Bench
8 Kirill Sakharov U18 178.5 674.96 GBR IPF World Classic 8 David Murray Senior 177.5 530.32 SM EPA English Bench Press
9 Luke Cummings Senior 172.5 657.92 GBR BP British University 9 James Mutrie M2 167.5 503.94 SCO SCO Scottish Masters
10 Chris Teague Senior 170 674.89 WM EPA Interdivisional 10 Kyran O'Neill Senior 160 507.15 SM EPA English Bench Press
11 Charlie Hibbert U23 170 641.90 SE BP British Classic Bench 11 Kevin Jane M3 157.5 484.93 ENG Commonwealth
12 Lenny Oseni Senior 170 641.90 GL BP British Mens Classic 12 Kevin Barrs M2 152.5 490.68 NM British Equipped Bench
13 Adam Fulat Senior 170 641.45 GL BP British Mens Classic 13 T.S. Adewale M2 150 489.14 GL British Equipped
14 Ramone Burton Senior 167.5 651.32 SW BP British Mens Classic 14 Farris Collins U23 150 467.31 SE British Equipped
15 Wesley McGuinness Senior 167.5 634.71 SW BP British Classic Bench 15 Keith Blacknell M2 147.5 464.53 SM British Equipped
16 Hendrick Famutimi Senior 167.5 632.01 GL BP British Mens Classic 16 Glyn Belsher M3 142.5 451.72 GBR EPF Bench Press
17 Philip J G Kruse U23 167.5 631.57 GBR SCO Scottish University 17 Michael Ellender M4 130 428.21 SE IPF World Masters
18 William Pickering U23 165 632.06 SM BP British Junior Classic 18
19 Drummond McCulloch U23 165 627.48 SCOT BP British Junior Classic 19
20 Adam Madeline U23 165 623.90 NM BP British Junior Classic 20

93kg Class Top 20 Men ranked by total

Classic Powerlifting Total Equipped Powerlifting Total

Classic Bench Total Equipped Bench Total

British Powerlifting Rankings 2019 (Men)



Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition
1 Sam Watt M1 860 775.81 YNE EPF European Classic 1 John Hamson Senior 882.5 635.96 NM IPF World Open
2 Joshua Greenfield Senior 840.5 750.98 YNE BP British Mens Classic 2 George Seeger       Senior 879 633.93 SM British Equipped
3 Mike Pennington Senior 817.5 729.76 NM BP British Mens Classic 3 Aytan Sarisoy U23 707.5 525.56 SM IPF World Juniors & Sub-Juniors 
4 Aaron Hull Senior 815 730.58 YNE BP British Mens Classic 4 Russell Kirby Senior 700 517.72 SE Home Nations
5 Sion Hughes Senior 800 716.81 WAL WAL Welsh Championships 5 Louis Phelps Senior 695 511.93 ENG Commonwealth
6 Inderraj Singh-Dhillon Senior 787.5 700.98 ENG Commonwealth 6 Kieran Perry        U23 682.5 517.21 NW British Equipped
7 Dionis Gonzalez Senior 782.5 704.59 GL EPA All England 7 Luke George Senior 665 511.13 WAL Home Nations
8 Ben Wharton U23 777.5 688.73 YNE EPF European Classic 8 David Charnock      M2 610 455.26 NW British Equipped
9 Thomas Brannick Senior 767.5 679.56 SM BP British Mens Classic 9
10 Scott McAlpine Senior 765 689.38 SCO BP British Mens Classic 10
11 James Blundell Senior 760 680.29 EM EPA All England 11
12 Abdul Mojeed Sulayman U23 750 683.25 YNE BP British Junior Classic 12
13 Ross Brimsted Senior 750 663.65 SE BP British Mens Classic 13
14 Kirill Sakharov U18 740.5 666.38 NI EPF European Classic 14
15 Albin Sunny U23 740 665.68 WAL WAL Welsh Championships 15
16 Scott Simon M1 732.5 650.32 SCO EPF European Masters Classic 16
17 Tom Driver Senior 730 652.80 WAL Home Nations 17
18 Michael Tennant Senior 725 645.44 SE BP British Mens Classic 18
19 Marvin Turner Senior 725 638.70 NW EPA All England 19
20 Justin Noble Senior 725 636.15 WAL WAL Welsh Championships 20

Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition
1 Mihails Monastirkis Senior 230 805.70 WM EPF European Classic Bench 1 Michael Gibson Senior 260 654.39 NI Commonwealth
2 Aaron Hull Senior 215 755.22 YNE BP British Mens Classic 2 John Hamson Senior 240 616.62 NM IPF World Open
3 Anthony McLeggan Senior 205 724.39 NI NI Bench Press 3 Andy Champ Senior 230 634.92 EM British Equipped Bench
4 Mike Pennington Senior 200 699.29 NM BP British Mens Classic 4 George Seeger Senior 220 576.38 SM British Equipped Bench
5 Kirill Sakharov U18 195.5 697.77 NI EPF European Classic 5 Jason Talbot M2 200 562.04 NM British Equipped Bench
6 Thomas Brannick Senior 195 681.42 SM BP British Mens Classic 6 R.Twycross-Lewis M1 200 537.20 GL British Equipped Bench
7 Richard Gibson Senior 192.5 672.92 EM EPF European Classic Bench 7 Luke George Senior 175 508.78 WAL Home Nations
8 Harbans Bansal M1 190 686.86 WM BP British Classic Bench 8 Andrew Bell Senior 170 494.09 NI NI Bench Press
9 Scott Simon M1 190 669.82 SCO EPF European Masters Classic 9 Tom Collins M4 170 478.89 YNE EPA English Bench Press
10 James Blundel Senior 187.5 660.23 EM BP British Mens Classic 10 Aytan Sarisoy U23 157.5 459.99 SM IPF World Juniors & Sub-Juniors
11 Scott McAlpine Senior 185 658.50 SCO BP British Mens Classic 11 Louis Phelps Senior 155 450.42 ENG Commonwealth
12 Sam Watt M1 185 650.09 YNE EPF European Classic 12 David Charnock M2 155 449.30 NW EPF European Equipped Masters
13 Joey Watson Senior 185 648.00 SE BP British Classic Bench 13 Kieran Perry U23 152.5 461.87 NW EPF European Equipped
14 Marvin Turner Senior 185 648.00 NW EPA All England 14 Bob Baxter M3 145 432.25 NM EPA English Bench Press
15 Joshua Greenfield Senior 185 645.38 YNE BP British Mens Classic 15 Russell Kirby Senior 112.5 369.26 SE Home Nations
16 Justin Noble Senior 185 645.38 WAL WAL Welsh Championships 16
17 Dionis Gonzalez Senior 182.5 647.25 GL EPA All England 17
18 Edward Harber U23 182.5 645.70 YNE BP British Junior Classic 18
19 Ross Brimsted Senior 182.5 639.25 SE BP British Mens Classic 19
20 Stephen Moore M1 180 654.89 NI NI Bench Press 20

105kg Class Top 20 Men ranked by total

Classic Powerlifting Total Equipped Powerlifting Total

Classic Bench Total Equipped Bench Total

British Powerlifting Rankings 2019 (Men)



Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition
1 Tony Cliffe Senior 920 772.37 NW IPF World Classic 1 Tony Cliffe         Senior 1030 688.14 NW British Equipped
2 David Richardson Senior 892.5 745.89 NM Home Nations 2 Jack Johnson        U23 897.5 615.29 SM British Equipped
3 Kieran Gray U23 865 721.81 YNE IPF World Classic 3 Christopher Farrow  Senior 755 519.00 NM British Equipped
4 Joseph Walton Senior 830 692.27 WAL EPF European Classic 4 Ian Ryan M1 752.5 517.12 NM EPF European Equipped Masters
5 Baruch Sekenofsky Senior 820 678.43 GBR IPF World Classic 5 Paul Burke          Senior 725 499.64 NI British Equipped
6 Josheph Walton Senior 820 677.80 WAL WAL Welsh Championships 6 Phil Frost M2 725 498.53 YNE EPF European Equipped Masters
7 Nick Clarke M1 810 673.23 SM BP British Masters Classic 7 Ciaran May Senior 715 490.51 NI Home Nations
8 Aron Hegedus U23 808 711.51 SM BP British Junior Classic 8 Louis Phelps Senior 710 511.64 SW Home Nations
9 Ashley Butler U23 802.5 665.58 WAL BP British Junior Classic 9 Dan Yuill Senior 630 460.26 WAL Home Nations
10 Francis Sanders Senior 800 660.44 EM BP British Mens Classic 10
11 Bradley May U23 785 647.38 SE BP British Junior Classic 11
12 Joe Martin M1 755 635.99 SE BP British Mens Classic 12
13 Elliot Leadbeater Senior 735 603.35 SW BP British Mens Classic 13
14 Aaron Cooper Senior 715 607.53 EM EPA All England 14
15 Jack Dunkley Senior 715 603.71 EM BP British University 15
16 Jack Smith U23 712.5 603.99 NM BP British University 16
17 Lewis Harding U23 712.5 589.17 SE BP British University 17
18 Derek Forsyth M1 712.5 580.33 SCO SCO Scottish Masters 18
19 Andrew Rodney M2 708 573.94 EM EPF European Masters Classic 19
20 Mason Mills Senior 707.5 600.75 GL EPA Interdivisional 20

Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition
1 Tony Cliffe Senior 242.5 785.21 NW IPF World Classic 1 Duncan Sharp Senior 306 692.41 YNE British Equipped Bench
2 Kieran Gray U23 217.5 705.04 YNE IPF World Classic 2 Tony Cliffe         Senior 280 648.54 NW British Equipped
3 Alistair Murdoch M2 213 712.44 GL IPF World Classic 3 Harvey Robinson Senior 272.5 631.53 WAL British Equipped Bench
4 David Richardson Senior 202.5 655.10 NM Home Nations 4 Jack Johnson        U23 260 622.26 SM British Equipped
5 Bradley Horne U23 197.5 640.39 SM IPF Classic Bench Press 5 Martin Marshall Senior 220 538.02 GL EPA English Bench Press
6 Baruch Sekenofsky Senior 197.5 638.95 GBR IPF World Classic 6 Ian Ryan            M1 215 533.52 NM British Equipped
7 Joseph Watson Senior 192.5 645.78 ENG Commonwealth 7 Phil Frost          M2 215 528.90 YNE British Equipped
8 Ashley Butler U23 192.5 626.04 WAL BP British Junior Classic 8 Christopher Farrow  Senior 210 523.64 NM British Equipped
9 Harry O'Neilly Senior 190 619.55 SE EPA English Bench Press 9 Callum Sidebottom Senior 190 490.53 NM British Equipped Bench
10 Nick Clarke M1 190 618.52 SM BP British Masters Classic 10 Ciaran May Senior 182.5 475.20 NI NI Bench Press
11 Josheph Walton Senior 190 614.15 WAL WAL Welsh Championships 11 Allan Hulme M3 180 491.34 YNE British Equipped Bench
12 Joe Martin M1 187.5 624.37 SE BP British Mens Classic 12 Paul Burke          Senior 180 469.00 NI British Equipped
13 Trever Jordan Senior 187.5 614.82 NI BP British Classic Bench 13 Daniel Lupton Senior 177.5 474.12 EM EPA English Bench Press
14 Joseph Walton Senior 187.5 610.68 WAL EPF European Classic 14 Louis Phelps Senior 160 451.32 SW Home Nations
15 Aron Hegedus U23 182.5 630.19 SM BP British Junior Classic 15 Dan Yuill Senior 155 442.04 WAL Home Nations
16 Matt Knight M1 182.5 619.58 SW BP British Masters Classic 16
17 Dean Bowring M1 182.5 592.45 SM EPA Interdivisional 17
18 Christopher Horton Senior 177.5 600.67 ENG Commonwealth 18
19 Bradley May U23 177.5 575.70 SE BP British Junior Classic 19
20 Angus Hopkins Senior 175 576.99 SE BP British Mens Classic 20

120kg Class Top 20 Men ranked by total

Classic Powerlifting Total Equipped Powerlifting Total

Classic Bench Total Equipped Bench Total

British Powerlifting Rankings 2019 (Men)



Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition
1 Wesley Hall Senior 875 691.70 WM BP British Mens Classic 1 Ranbir Sahota Senior 905 582.38 WM EPF European Equipped
2 Ajay Sharma Senior 847.5 645.79 WM BP British Mens Classic 2 James Brincat-Smith M1 847.5 467.68 NM EPF Western European
3 Michael Jones Senior 845 577.36 WAL WAL Welsh Championships 3 Ray Bowring U18 835 518.41 SM IPF World Juniors & Sub-Juniors 
4 Kierran Leith Senior 797.5 594.18 GBR SCO Scottish University 4 Dylan Davies M1 735 470.33 WAL EPF European Equipped Masters
5 Matthew Pierce Senior 795 556.88 WAL WAL Welsh Championships 5 Phillip Frost M2 667.5 457.42 GBR IPF World Masters
6 Ben Rant U23 790 557.79 SW IPF World Classic 6
7 Robert Gainlall U23 785 565.19 SE BP British Junior Classic 7
8 Adam Berry M1 782.5 636.73 EM BP British Masters Classic 8
9 Conor Curran Senior 780 625.41 GBR SCO Scottish University 9
10 Nicholas Meller Senior 775 559.13 SW EPA All England 10
11 Ross Shahin-Ajerlo Senior 772.5 609.57 NW BP British Mens Classic 11
12 Jack Brennan U23 770 577.71 YNE BP British University 12
13 Ray Bowring U18 748.5 549.91 SM BP British Junior Classic 13
14 Chris Baker M1 742.5 540.22 YNE EPF European Masters Classic 14
15 Chijim Onyemenam Senior 717.5 537.33 SM BP British University 15
16 Ricky Mullan M1 708 551.14 NI BP British Masters Classic 16
17 Paul Walker M1 702.5 543.44 SCO Commonwealth 17
18 Mark Townend M1 685 484.88 SW EPA All England 18
19 Dale Murray U23 672.5 534.84 SCO SCO Scottish Classic 19
20 Alastair McClelland Senior 647.5 502.11 NI Commonwealth 20

Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition Name Age Class Total IPF Division Competition
1 Chris Baker M1 225 660.96 YNE IPF Classic Bench Press 1 Graham Mellor Senior 317.5 605.71 NM British Equipped Bench
2 Matt Brignall Senior 225 615.18 GBR Arnold Classic Europe 2 James Brincat-Smith M1 232.5 448.24 NM EPF European Equipped Masters
3 John McHugh Senior 220 673.46 NI NI Bench Press 3 Ranbir Sahota Senior 227.5 528.04 WM EPF European Equipped
4 Michael Jones Senior 217.5 580.19 WAL WAL Welsh Championships 4 Martin Marshall Senior 220 522.96 GL British Equipped Bench
5 Ross Shahin-Ajerlo Senior 212.5 660.78 NW BP British Mens Classic 5 Phillip Frost M2 212.5 519.45 GBR IPF World Masters
6 Ajay Sharma Senior 212.5 630.44 WM BP British Mens Classic 6 Dylan Davies M1 200 476.35 WAL British Equipped Bench
7 Ryan Phillips-Martin Senior 202.5 626.86 WM BP British Classic Bench 7 Ray Bowring U18 195 454.13 SM IPF World Juniors & Sub-Juniors
8 Dan Chesham Senior 202.5 610.83 WAL WAL Welsh Championships 8 Graeme Reid M1 180 451.54 SCO Commonwealth
9 Wesley Hall Senior 200 613.11 WM BP British Mens Classic 9 Ross Arbery Senior 177.5 448.75 SE EPA English Bench Press
10 Calum Nicholls Senior 200 588.34 SE BP British Classic Bench 10
11 Joseph Guest-Bourne U23 200 569.87 SW BP British Classic Bench 11
12 Martin McGimpsey Senior 200 567.13 NW BP British Classic Bench 12
13 Matthew Pierce Senior 200 551.44 WAL WAL Welsh Championships 13
14 Ben Rant U23 197.5 550.93 SW BP British Junior Classic 14
15 Nicholas Meller Senior 195 555.31 SW EPA All England 15
16 Nigel Moss M2 190 585.84 GL BP British Classic Bench 16
17 Conor Curran Senior 185 583.86 GBR SCO Scottish University 17
18 Kierran Leith Senior 185 541.47 GBR SCO Scottish University 18
19 Jack Brennan U23 182.5 540.49 YNE BP British University 19
20 Toby Caswell Senior 180 558.01 ENG Commonwealth 20

Classic Bench Total Equipped Bench Total

120kg+ Class Top 20 Men ranked by total

Classic Powerlifting Total Equipped Powerlifting Total

British Powerlifting Rankings 2019 (Men)


